New Zealand National Bank Track 2016

Event 1 Senior Men
421 Chris Nicholson
16 Jonathan Swindells

1 193 Dale Christoffersen

2 24 Ollie Jones

3 33 Mark MacDonald

4 244 Andrew Reichert

5 384 Hiroqui Totori

6 119 Andrew Jones

7 423 Darren Fletcher

8 342 Josh Denton
Event 2 Senior Ladies
150 Georgia Hurley
348 Analiese Le Roy
156 Laura-Madeleine  Kuepper

1 17 Nicole Begg

2 162 Daina Gibbs

3 392 Dahna Penty

4 31 Rebecca Smith

5 309 Lotte Kaars

6 376 Anahi Capdevila
Event 3 Junior Girls

1 60 Ella Benson

2 176 Jazmyn McAuley

3 78 Renee Teers

4 169 Charlotte Clarke

5 276 Xan Twissell

6 351 Charlette Grant

7 387 Emma Baird

8 258 Zena Denton

Tuesday, 29 March 2016

Timaru

300 m Time Trial

Did not start
Did not start

25.833
26.639
27.164
27.387
27.424
27.892
28.542
30.574

300 m Time Trial

Did not start
Did not start
Did not start

28.627

29.602

30.209

30.723

31.871

31.958

300 m Time Trial
31.424

31.461
32.076
32.153
32.365
33.265
34.443
38.304
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Event 4 Intermediate Ladies 300 m Time Trial

1 209 Leah McDonald 28.993 National Record
2 100 Tyla Smith 30.272
3 108 Ariana Snook 31.518
4 61 Boudine Brown 31.695
5 18 Monique Cleeve 32.174
6 271 Sophie Lowen 32.181
7 43 Sarah Richardson 34.358
Event 5 Juvenile Girls 300 m Time Trial
28 Caitlin Fergusson Did not start
354 Erin Green Disqualified
1 71 Tasha McAuley 32.705
2 51 Charli Nevin 33.006
3 355 Lydia Stack 34.742
4 347 Isobel Hill 35.446
5 380 Holly Ward 35.644
6 405 Ocean Collinson-Smith 35.762
7 82 Roshean O'Connor 36.007
8 207 Amy Baird 36.503
9 20 Pippa Niven 37.265
10 269 Charlotte Scott 38.986
Event 6 Intermediate Men 300 m Time Trial
1 374 Nick Frame 28.116
2 90 Eden Smith 28.118
3 275 Mark McCormack 30.047
4 87 James Wilmhurst 30.454
5 120 Stefan Teers 33.218
Event 7 Junior Boys 300 m Time Trial
1 56 Jan-Hendrik Kuepper 27.904
2 260 Keaton Swindells 30.011
3 10 Hadley Beech 30.386
4 97 Dhru Shah 34.037
5 375 Luke Denton 35.085
6 415 Joshua Wood 35.818
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Event 8

185
402

83 Johnmen

211
254

Brett
Garth

Bruce

Robert

Event 9

141
378
170

50

Krystine
Leah
Lynley
Sarah

Event 10

157
55
15
57

368

Aryan
Chase
Drew
Kaylum

Hayden

Event 11

413
406
401
357

89
412
373

Kaleb
adam
Blake
Ajay
Micky
Liam

Graham

Event 12

403
367

37
356

Mikaela
Emily
Kiera

Nicole

Event 13a

193

Dale

244 Andrew
384 Hiroqui

342

Josh

Masters Men
McCormack

Jameson
Zhang

Begg
Stack

Masters Ladies
Davies

Caldwell
Crawford
Stack

Juvenile Boys
Walimbe

Morpeth
Brennan
McAuley

Teixeira

Primary Boys
Donker
White
McCormack
Caldwell
Zhang
MacDonald
Stack

Primary Girls
MacDonald

Olthof
Brennan

Teixeira

Senior Men
Christoffersen

Reichert
Totori

Denton

300 m Time Trial
29.397

31.504
36.111
40.378
45.491

300 m Time Trial
32.257 National Record

35.701
38.102
40.470

300 m Time Trial
Did not start

33.278
34.313
35.109
35.165

300 m Time Trial
38.698

39.035
39.518
40.634
42.758
44.755
49.590

300 m Time Trial
38.293

43.763
44.135
44.158

1000 m Heat
1:29.925 Qualified next event

1:30.40 Qualified next event
1:30.75 Qualified next event
1:46.73



Tuesday, 29 March 2016

Event 13b Senior Men

1 24 Ollie Jones

2 33 Mark MacDonald
119 Andrew Jones

4 423 Darren Fletcher
Event 14a Senior Ladies

1 17 Nicole Begg

2 31 Rebecca Smith

3 309 Lotte Kaars

4 348 Analiese Le Roy
Event 14b Senior Ladies

1 162 Daina Gibbs

2 392 Dahna Penty

3 376 Anahi Capdevila

4 156 Laura-Madeleine  Kuepper
Event 15a Juvenile Girls

1 71 Tasha McAuley

2 380 Holly Ward

3 207 Amy Baird

4 347 Isobel Hill

5 20 Pippa Niven
Event 15b Juvenile Girls

1 51 Charli Nevin

2 82 Roshean O'Connor

3 355 Lydia Stack

4 405 Ocean Collinson-Smith

5 354 Erin Green

6 269 Charlotte Scott
Event 16a Junior Girls

1 169 Charlotte Clarke

2 60 Ella Benson

3 276 Xan Twissell

4 258 Zena Denton
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1000 m Heat

1:26.926

Qualified next event
National Record

1:34.11 Qualified next event
1:34.31 Qualified next event
1:37.21

1000 m Heat
1:41.860 Qualified next event
1:42.89 Qualified next event
1:43.30 Qualified next event
1:45.99 Qualified next event

1000 m Heat
1:44.249 Qualified next event
1:46.56 Qualified next event
1:46.94
1:51.95

1000 m Heat
1:55.944 Qualified next event
1:56.25 Qualified next event
1:57.09 Qualified next event
1:59.240 Qualified next event
2:10.32

1000 m Heat
1:56.108 Qualified next event
2:00.52 Qualified next event
2:00.56
2:00.68
2:17.34
2:25.89

1000 m Heat
1:45.829 Qualified next event
1:49.58 Qualified next event
1:50.02 Qualified next event
2:12.82
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Event 16b

176
78

A W N P

387

Jazmyn

Renee

351 Charlette

Emma

Event 17

209
100
108
18
271
61
43
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157
57
15
55

368
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Leah
Tyla
Ariana
Monique
Sophie
Boudine
Sarah

Event
Aryan
Kaylum
Drew
Chase

Hayden

Event 19

357
413
401
406
412

89
373
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Ajay
Kaleb
Blake
adam
Liam
Micky

Graham

Event 20

403
356

37
367

A W DN P

Mikaela
Nicole
Kiera

Emily

Tuesday, 29 March 2016

Junior Girls
McAuley

Teers
Grant

Baird

Intermediate Ladies
McDonald

Smith
Snook
Cleeve
Lowen
Brown

Richardson

18 Juvenile Boys
Walimbe

McAuley
Brennan
Morpeth

Teixeira

Primary Boys
Caldwell
Donker
McCormack
White
MacDonald
Zhang
Stack

Primary Girls
MacDonald

Teixeira
Brennan

Olthof
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1000 m Heat
1:51.009 Qualified next event
1:52.19 Qualified next event
1:52.95 Qualified next event
1:59.11
1000 m Final
1:46.973 Qualified next event
1000 m Final
Did not start
1:56.419
1000 m Final
Disqualified
2:15.499
1000 m Final
2:14.327
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Event 21 Junior Boys 1000 m Final

1 56 Jan-Hendrik Kuepper 1:32.848 National Record
2 10 Hadley Beech
3 260 Keaton Swindells
4 97 Dhru Shah
5 375 Luke Denton
6 415 Joshua Wood
Event 22 Intermediate Men 1000 m Final
1 374 Nick Frame 1:38.185
2 275 Mark McCormack
3 90 Eden Smith
4 87 James Wilmhurst
5 120 Stefan Teers
Event 23 Masters Men 1000 m Final
1 185 Brett McCormack 1:47.014
2 402 Garth Jameson
3 83 Johnmen Zhang
4 211 Bruce Begg
5 254 Robert Stack
Event 24 Masters Ladies 1000 m Final
1 141 Krystine Davies 1:54.192 National Record
2 378 Leah Caldwell
3 170 Lynley Crawford
4 50 Sarah Stack
Event 25 Juvenile Girls 1000 m Final
1 71 Tasha McAuley 1:49.672 National Record
2 51 Charli Nevin
3 207 Amy Baird Warning
4 82 Roshean O'Connor
5 380 Holly Ward
6 347 Isobel Hill
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Event 26 Junior Girls 1000 m Final

1 176 Jazmyn McAuley 1:49.023
2 60 Ella Benson
3 169 Charlotte Clarke
4 78 Renee Teers
5 276 Xan Twissell
6 351 Charlette Grant
Event 27 Senior Men 1000 m Final
1 24 Ollie Jones 0.00
2 193 Dale Christoffersen
3 244 Andrew Reichert
4 33 Mark MacDonald
5 384 Hiroqui Totori
6 119 Andrew Jones
Event 28 Senior Ladies 1000 m Final
1 17 Nicole Begg 2:01.532
2 162 Daina Gibbs
3 31 Rebecca Smith
4 309 Lotte Kaars Relegated 1 position
5 392 Dahna Penty
6 348 Analiese Le Roy
Event 29 Juvenile Boys 3000 m Final
157 Aryan Walimbe Did not start
1 15 Drew Brennan 7:08.084
2 57 Kaylum McAuley
3 55 Chase Morpeth
4 368 Hayden Teixeira
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Event 30

28
51
71
82
355
207
380
347
405
20
354
269
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Caitlin
Charli
Tasha
Roshean
Lydia
Amy
Holly
Isobel
Ocean
Pippa
Erin

Charlotte

Event 31

421
16
24

244
33

193

384

119
90

374

275
87

342

423

120
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Chris
Jonathan
Ollie
Andrew
Mark
Dale
Hiroqui
Andrew
Eden
Nick
Mark
James
Josh
Darren

Stefan

Tuesday, 29 March 2016

Juvenile Girls

Fergusson
Nevin
McAuley
O'Connor
Stack
Baird
Ward

Hill

Collinson-Smith

Niven
Green

Scott

Combined Men Int/Sen

Nicholson
Swindells
Jones
Reichert
MacDonald
Christoffersen
Totori
Jones
Smith
Frame
McCormack
Wilmhurst
Denton
Fletcher

Teers

3000 m Final
Did not start
6:24.919 National Record

10 K Points Elimination

15:27.208

Did not start
Did not start

31pts National Record

12pts
12 pts
2 pts
1 pt
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Event 32 Combined Ladies Int/Sen
150 Georgia Hurley
348 Analiese Le Roy

1 17 Nicole Begg

2 108 Ariana Snook

3 209 Leah McDonald

4 18 Monique Cleeve

5 162 Daina Gibbs

6 309 Lotte Kaars

7 31 Rebecca Smith

8 100 Tyla Smith

9 61 Boudine Brown

10 271 Sophie Lowen

11 376 Anahi Capdevila

12 156 Laura-Madeleine  Kuepper

13 392 Dahna Penty

14 43 Sarah Richardson
Event 33 Junior Boys
415 Joshua Wood
97 Dhru Shah

1 56 Jan-Hendrik Kuepper

2 10 Hadley Beech

3 260 Keaton Swindells

4 375 Luke Denton
Event 34 Junior Girls
169 Charlotte Clarke

1 78 Renee Teers

2 176 Jazmyn McAuley

3 60 Ella Benson

4 276 Xan Twissell

5 351 Charlette Grant

6 387 Emma Baird

7 258 Zena Denton

Tuesday, 29 March 2016

10 K Points Elimination

0.00

Did not start
Did not start
25pts

11pts

4pts

2pts

1pt

5000 m Points

0.00

Did not start
Did not start
17pts

7 pts

3pts

5000 m Points

9:29.269

Disqualified
10pts

4pts

3pts
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Event 35
185 Brett

402 Garth
211 Bruce
83 Johnmen

254 Robert

Event 36
141 Krystine

378 Leah
170 Lynley
50 Sarah

Tuesday, 29 March 2016

Masters Men

McCormack
Jameson
Begg
Zhang
Stack

Masters Ladies

Davies
Caldwell
Crawford
Stack

5000 m Points

5000 m Points
National Record 15 pts
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Event 37
150 Georgia
348 Analiese
60 Ella
1 17 Nicole
2 209 Leah
3 108 Ariana
4 162 Daina
5 31 Rebecca
6 78 Renee
7 169 Charlotte
8 176 Jazmyn
9 376 Anahi
10 18 Monique
11 61 Boudine
12 309 Lotte
13 271 Sophie
14 100 Tyla
15 141 Krystine
16 276 Xan
17 351 Charlette
18 156 Laura-Madeleine
19 43 Sarah
20 392 Dahna
21 387 Emma
22 258 Zena
23 50 Sarah

Tuesday, 29 March 2016

Ladies (12 yrs and over)

Hurley

Le Roy
Benson
Begg
McDonald
Snook
Gibbs
Smith
Teers
Clarke
McAuley
Capdevila
Cleeve
Brown
Kaars
Lowen
Smith
Davies
Twissell
Grant
Kuepper
Richardson
Penty
Baird
Denton

Stack

15 k Elimination
Did not start

Did not start
Did not start
28:12.428
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Event 38

16
56
421
415
423
24
244
33
384
119
275
10
260
90
374
185
193
342
120
87
375
97
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Jonathan
Jan-Hendrik
Chris
Joshua
Darren
Ollie
Andrew
Mark
Hiroqui
Andrew
Mark
Hadley
Keaton
Eden
Nick
Brett
Dale
Josh
Stefan
James
Luke
Dhru

Event 39a

71
380
347
207

20
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Tasha
Holly
Isobel
Amy
Pippa

Tuesday, 29 March 2016

Men (12 yrs and over)

Swindells
Kuepper
Nicholson
Wood
Fletcher
Jones
Reichert
MacDonald
Totori
Jones
McCormack
Beech
Swindells
Smith
Frame
McCormack
Christoffersen
Denton
Teers
Wilmhurst
Denton

Shah

Juvenile Girls
McAuley

Ward
Hill
Baird

Niven

15 k Elimination

23:26.700

Did not start
Did not finish
Did not start
Did not start
Did not finish

National Record

500 m Heat

54.362

Qualified next event

Qualified next event
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Event 39b
51 Charli

405 Ocean
82 Roshean
355 Lydia
354 Erin
269 Charlotte

Event 40a
60 Ella

169 Charlotte
276 Xan
258 Zena

Event 40b
176 Jazmyn

78 Renee
351 Charlette
387 Emma

Event 4la
193 Dale

384 Hiroqui
244 Andrew
342 Josh

Event 41b
24 Ollie

33 Mark
119 Andrew
423 Darren

Event 42a
348 Analiese

17 Nicole
31 Rebecca
309 Lotte

Juvenile Girls
Nevin

Collinson-Smith
O'Connor
Stack

Green

Scott

Junior Girls
Benson

Clarke
Twissell

Denton

Junior Girls
McAuley
Teers
Grant
Baird

Senior Men
Christoffersen

Totori
Reichert

Denton

Senior Men
Jones

MacDonald
Jones

Fletcher

Senior Ladies
Le Roy

Begg
Smith

Kaars

500 m Heat
53.535 Qualified next event

Qualified next event

500 m Heat
50.430 Qualified next event

Qualified next event

500 m Heat
51.166 Qualified next event

Qualified next event

500 m Heat
48.165 Qualified next event

Qualified next event

Qualified next event

500 m Heat
0.00 Qualified next event

Qualified next event

Qualified next event

500 m Heat
Did not start
47.37 Qualified next event

Qualified next event
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Event 42b Senior Ladies 500 m Heat
1 162 Daina Gibbs 52.87 Qualified next event
2 392 Dahna Penty Qualified next event
3 376 Anahi Capdevila
4 156 Laura-Madeleine  Kuepper
Event 43 Juvenile Boys 500 m Final
157 Aryan Walimbe Did not start
1 55 Chase Morpeth 55.12
2 57 Kaylum McAuley
3 368 Hayden Teixeira
4 15 Drew Brennan
Event 44 Primary Boys 500 m Final
1 401 Blake McCormack 1:02.87
2 406 adam White
3 413 Kaleb Donker
4 357 Ajay Caldwell
5 412 Liam MacDonald
6 89 Micky Zhang
7 373 Graham Stack
Event 45 Primary Girls 500 m Final
1 403 Mikaela MacDonald 1:05.06
2 37 Kiera Brennan
3 367 Emily Olthof relegated
4 356 Nicole Teixeira
Event 46 Junior Boys 500 m Final
1 56 Jan-Hendrik Kuepper 45.61 National Record
2 10 Hadley Beech
3 260 Keaton Swindells
4 97 Dhru Shah
5 375 Luke Denton
6 415 Joshua Wood
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Event 47
90 Eden
374 Nick
275 Mark
87 James

120 Stefan
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Event 48
185 Brett

402 Garth
83 Johnmen
211 Bruce
254 Robert

a A~ W N

Event 49
141 Krystine

378 Leah
170 Lynley
50 Sarah

A W N P

Event 50
51 Charli

71 Tasha
380 Holly
405 Ocean

A W N P

Event 51
176 Jazmyn

60 Ella
78 Renee
169 Charlotte

A W DN P

Event 52
24 Ollie

193 Dale
384 Hiroqui
33 Mark
244 Andrew
119 Andrew

o g~ W N P

Intermediate Men
Smith

Frame
McCormack
Wilmhurst

Teers

Masters Men
McCormack

Jameson
Zhang

Begg
Stack

Masters Ladies
Davies

Caldwell
Crawford
Stack

Juvenile Girls
Nevin

McAuley
Ward

Collinson-Smith

Junior Girls
McAuley

Benson
Teers
Clarke

Senior Men
Jones

Christoffersen
Totori
MacDonald
Reichert

Jones
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500 m Final
45.341

500 m Final
47.914

500 m Final
54.85 National Record

500 m Final
54.607

500 m Final
50.96

500 m Final
43.786
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Event 53 Senior Ladies 500 m Final
1 17 Nicole Begg 48.41
2 162 Daina Gibbs
3 31 Rebecca Smith
4 392 Dahna Penty
Event 54 Intermediate Ladies 500 m Final
1 209 Leah McDonald 48.619
2 100 Tyla Smith
3 18 Monique Cleeve
4 108 Ariana Snook
Event 55 Primary Boys 1500 m Final
89 Micky Zhang Did not start
357 Ajay Caldwell Did not start
1 401 Blake McCormack 3:22.941
2 413 Kaleb Donker
3 406 adam White
4 412 Liam MacDonald
5 373 Graham Stack
Event 56 Primary Girls 1500 m Final
1 403 Mikaela MacDonald 3:24.41
2 37 Kiera Brennan
3 356 Nicole Teixeira
4 367 Emily Olthof
Event 58 Junior Boys 3000 m Team Relay Final
1 260 Keaton Swindells 4:47.327 SC1
1 57 Kaylum McAuley 4:47.327 SC1
1 56 Jan-Hendrik Kuepper 4:47.327 SC1
2 15 Drew Brennan WG
2 55 Chase Morpeth WG
3 97 Dhru Shah SC2
3 368 Hayden Teixeira SC2
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Event 57

176
169
60
71
51
82
347
351
387
380
258
276
207
20
405
355
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Jazmyn
Charlotte
Ella
Tasha
Charli
Roshean
Isobel
Charlette
Emma
Holly
Zena
Xan
Amy
Pippa
Ocean

Lydia

Event 59

185
275

24

33
374
193
119
120

90
402
342
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Brett
Mark
Ollie
Mark
Nick
Dale
Andrew
Stefan
Eden
Garth
Josh

Tuesday, 29 March 2016

Junior Girls
McAuley

Clarke
Benson
McAuley
Nevin
O'Connor
Hill

Grant
Baird
Ward
Denton
Twissell
Baird
Niven
Collinson-Smith

Stack

Senior Men
McCormack

McCormack
Jones
MacDonald
Frame
Christoffersen
Jones

Teers

Smith
Jameson

Denton
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3000 m Team Relay Final

5:04.602
5:04.602
5:04.602

SC1 National Record
SC1 National Record
SC1 National Record
SC3
SC3
SC3
SC2
SC2
SC2
NN1
NN1
NN1
SC4
SC4
NN2
NN2

3000 m Team Relay Final

4:20.983
4:20.983

SS Disqualified

SS Disqualified

CHCH National Record
CHCH National Record
SC

SC

WG

WG

WG

NN

NN
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Event 60

141
100
209
17
61
108
392
18
31
348
156
378
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Krystine
Tyla
Leah
Nicole
Boudine
Ariana
Dahna
Monique
Rebecca

Analiese

Senior Ladies
Davies

Smith
McDonald
Begg
Brown
Snook
Penty
Cleeve
Smith

Le Roy

Laura-Madeleine  Kuepper

Leah

Event 54a

1 209

2 18
3 61

Leah

Monique

Boudine

Event 54b

100
108
271

43

A W N P

Tyla
Ariana
Sophie
Sarah

Tuesday, 29 March 2016

Caldwell

Intermediate Ladies
McDonald
Cleeve

Brown

Intermediate Ladies
Smith

Snook
Lowen

Richardson

3000 m Team Relay Final
WG Did not start

SC1 National Record
SC1 National Record

SC1 National Record

Qualified next event
National Record
Qualified next event

4:38.959
4:38.959
4:38.959
SC2
SC2
SC2
WG
WG
sc3
Sc3
Slex
500 m Heat
48.091
500 m Heat
49.669

Qualified next event

Qualified next event
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